Texas Southern (0-5,0-0 SWAC) -vs- NC State (4-1,0-0 ACC)

11/21/21 at PNC Arena, Raleigh, NC

Date: 11/21/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

me: dg;]%gng"l’ 806 Texas Southern 31 26 57

Site: PNC Arena, Raleigh, NC NC State 28 37 65

Referees: Jemel Spearman, Jerry Heater, Raymie Styons

Texas Southern 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Henry,PJ * 33 5-9 2-2 0-4 1-1 2 5 2 3 0 1 12

11  Gilliam,Jordan * 25 3-10 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 2 2 0 0 7

24 Walker 111,John * 17 2-8 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 5

05 Nicholas,Joirdon Karl * 15 2-9 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 3 0 2 1 0 5

15 Hopkins,Justin * 26 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 4

00 Rasas,Yahuza 28 3-7 0-0 2-3 5-8 13 2 2 1 1 1 8

04  Etienne,Bryson 12 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 7

44  Gresham,Brison 20 1-3 0-0 4-4 4-5 9 2 0 0 2 0 6

12  Jones,John 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

02 Lawson,A.J. 12 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-65 6-13 11-20 18-30 48 25 8 14 4 3 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-38 28.95 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-10 60.00 %

Second Half 9-27 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 5-10 50.00 %

Total 20-65 30.8 % 6-13 46.2 % 11-20 55.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Henry,PJ Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O

NC State 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Seabron,Dereon * 39 8-15 1-4 4-8 2-9 11 2 4 2 (0] 3 21

03 Hayes,Cam * 25 5-7 0-2 1-3 0-3 3 2 5 0 2 1 11

04  Hellems,Jericole * 22 2-9 1-3 5-6 1-3 4 5 1 2 2 0 10

14  Morsell,Casey * 30 2-7 0-3 3-4 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 1 7

21 Dowuona,Ebenezer * 22 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 0 1 1 0 1

00 Smith,Terquavion 17  2-7 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 1 7

11  Gibson,Jaylon 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 2 1 0 4

05 Allen,Thomas 22 1-4 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 (0] 1 2 2

10 Pass,Breon 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 (0] 1 2

24  Ross,Ernest 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 4-21 17-29 9-32 41 21 14 9 8 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-28 28.57 % 2-12 16.67 % 10-16 62.50 %

Second Half 14-27 51.85% 2-9 22.22% 7-13 53.85 %

Total 22-55 40.0 % 4-21 19.0 % 17-29 58.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Hayes,Cam, (1)

Hellems,Jericole Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 15

Largest Lead: 0 0O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint) 19:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
19:10 MISS JUMPER by DOWUONA,EBENEZER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint) 18:52

== REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON

GOOD LAYUP by HELLEMS,JERICOLE(fastbreak)(in the
18:46 0-2 H2 paint)

== ASSIST by SEABRON,DEREON

TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN 18:32
SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 18:32
SUB IN by GRESHAM,BRISON 18:32
18:07 TURNOVER by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
TURNOVER by HENRY,PJ 17:46
17:46 STEAL by SEABRON,DEREON

GOOD LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON((fastbreak)(in the
17:41 0-4 H 4 paint)

== ASSIST by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

TURNOVER by WALKER 111,JOHN 17:24
17:24 STEAL by MORSELL,CASEY
17:20 MISS LAYUP by MORSELL,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER 111,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by GILLIAM,JORDAN 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
16:56 MISS 3PTR by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
16:45 FOUL by MORSELL,CASEY
16:45 SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY
16:45 SUB IN by SMITH,TERQUAVION
16:45 SUB OUT by DOWUONA ,EBENEZER
16:45 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLON
MISS JUMPER by WALKER 111,JOHN(in the paint) 16:41
16:41 BLOCK by HAYES,CAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GILLIAM,JORDAN(in the paint) 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON
16:20 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERQUAVION
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,PJ --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER 111,JOHN(in the paint) 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CAM
15:50 MISS LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:41 2-4 H2
15:24 2-6 H4 GOOD DUNK by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAYES,CAM

TURNOVER by HENRY,PJ 15:12

15:12 STEAL by SEABRON,DEREON
FOUL by HENRY,PJ 15:09
FOUL TECH by HENRY,PJ 15:09

15:09 FOUL TECH by HAYES,CAM
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 15:09
SUB OUT by WALKER I11,JOHN 15:09
SUB IN by RASAS,YAHUZA 15:09
SUB IN by LAWSON,A.J. 15:09

15:02 TURNOVER by GIBSON,JAYLON
STEAL by RASAS,YAHUZA 15:02
TURNOVER by LAWSON,A.J. 14:54

14:54 STEAL by SMITH,TERQUAVION

FOUL by GILLIAM,JORDAN 14:48



14:48 MISS FT by SMITH,TERQUAVION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:48 2-7 H5 GOOD FT by SMITH, TERQUAVION

14:48 SUB OUT by HAYES,CAM
14:48 SUB IN by ALLEN,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:28
REBOUND OFF by GILLIAM,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GILLIAM,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:26
14:26 BLOCK by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
REBOUND OFF by GILLIAM,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint) 14:20 4-7 H3
13:56 MISS JUMPER by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by RASAS,YAHUZA 13:26 6-7 H1
ASSIST by HENRY,PJ --

13:10 MISS 3PTR by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,A.J. --
MISS FT by HENRY,PJ(fastbreak) 13:03

13:03 FOUL by SMITH,TERQUAVION
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:03 8-7 Vi

13:03 SUB OUT by SEABRON,DEREON

13:03 SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY

-- REBOUND DEF by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
12:54 8-9 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,TERQUAVION

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,PJ(in the paint) 12:34

12:34 BLOCK by SMITH,TERQUAVION
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,PJ -
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,A.J. 12:31

- REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY

FOUL by RASAS,YAHUZA 12:29

12:29 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON

12:29 SUB IN by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB OUT by HENRY,PJ 12:29
SUB OUT by GRESHAM,BRISON 12:29
SUB IN by JONES,JOHN 12:29
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 12:29

12:09 MISS 3PTR by MORSELL,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =

12:09 SUB OUT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

12:09 SUB IN by SEABRON,DEREON
TURNOVER by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 11:44

11:44 STEAL by SEABRON,DEREON

GOOD DUNK by SEABRON,DEREON (fastbreak)(in the
11:41 8-11 H3 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JOHN 11:19 11-11
ASSIST by RASAS,YAHUZA --

10:57 MISS LAYUP by SMITH, TERQUAVION(in the paint)

BLOCK by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 10:57
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:57 SUB OUT by SMITH, TERQUAVION

10:57 SUB IN by HAYES,CAM
SUB OUT by RASAS,YAHUZA 10:57
SUB IN by WALKER 111,JOHN 10:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:57

10:56 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,A.J. --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER I111,JOHN 10:43

10:43 BLOCK by HAYES,CAM
REBOUND OFF by WALKER 111,JOHN ==
MISS JUMPER by WALKER 111,JOHN(in the paint) 10:40

10:40 BLOCK by DOWUONA,EBENEZER

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,THOMAS



10:33 MISS JUMPER by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR --

10:31 FOUL by DOWUONA,EBENEZER

10:31 SUB OUT by ALLEN,THOMAS

10:31 SUB IN by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
MISS JUMPER by GILLIAM,JORDAN 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON
09:52 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

FOUL by WALKER I111,JOHN 09:51
FOUL by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 09:47
09:47 MISS FT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

09:47 11-12 H1 GOOD FT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint) 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:11 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,A.J.(in the paint) 09:01
= REBOUND DEF by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
FOUL by WALKER I11,JOHN 08:56
08:56 11-15 H4 GOOD FT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
08:56 SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY
08:56 SUB IN by SMITH,TERQUAVION
08:56 11-16 H5 GOOD FT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,JORDAN 08:56
SUB OUT by WALKER 111,JOHN 08:56
SUB IN by RASAS,YAHUZA 08:56
SUB IN by HENRY,PJ 08:56
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,A.J. 08:33
- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TERQUAVION
FOUL by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 08:23
08:23 MISS FT by SEABRON,DEREON
SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 08:23
SUB IN by GRESHAM,BRISON 08:23

08:23 11-17 H6 GOOD FT by SEABRON,DEREON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RASAS,YAHUZA 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON
07:49 11-20 H9 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TERQUAVION(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SEABRON,DEREON

07:23 FOUL by HAYES,CAM
07:23 SUB OUT by HAYES,CAM
07:23 SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY
SUB OUT by LAWSON,A.J. 07:23
SUB OUT by JONES,JOHN 07:23
SUB IN by ETIENNE,BRYSON 07:23
SUB IN by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 07:23
MISS JUMPER by RASAS,YAHUZA 07:21
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JUSTIN =
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by RASAS,YAHUZA =
MISS LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by GRESHAM,BRISON =
07:12 FOUL by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
GOOD FT by GRESHAM,BRISON 07:12 12-20 H S8
07:12 SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
07:12 SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLON
GOOD FT by GRESHAM,BRISON 07:12 13-20 H7
06:53 MISS JUMPER by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 06:40 16-20 H4
ASSIST by HENRY,PJ --



MISS FT by HENRY,PJ(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by RASAS,YAHUZA
MISS LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(in the paint)

FOUL by GRESHAM,BRISON

MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by RASAS,YAHUZA

GOOD FT by GRESHAM,BRISON

GOOD FT by GRESHAM,BRISON

STEAL by ETIENNE,BRYSON
GOOD DUNK by ETIENNE,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ETIENNE,BRYSON
GOOD FT by ETIENNE,BRYSON

BLOCK by GRESHAM,BRISON

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,BRYSON
GOOD LAYUP by RASAS,YAHUZA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ETIENNE,BRYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by GRESHAM,BRISON

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,PJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRESHAM,BRISON

GOOD LAYUP by GRESHAM,BRISON(in the paint)

STEAL by HENRY,PJ
MISS JUMPER by ETIENNE,BRYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA

TURNOVER by ETIENNE,BRYSON

06:19
06:18
06:18

06:17
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:58
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:48
05:36
05:36
05:33
05:09
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:27
04:27

04:21

04:12

04:05

03:50
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:33
03:33
03:26
03:26

03:08
03:07
02:53
02:53
02:49
02:47
02:47
02:47

16-21
16-22

17-22

18-22

20-22
20-25

21-25
22-25

24-25

26-25

H5
H 6

H5

H 4

H2
H5

H4
H3

H1

Vi

TURNOVER by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
FOUL by MORSELL,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY

SUB IN by ALLEN,THOMAS

GOOD FT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
GOOD FT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

FOUL by SMITH,TERQUAVION

SUB OUT by SMITH,TERQUAVION
SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY

TURNOVER by SEABRON,DEREON
GOOD 3PTR by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
ASSIST by ALLEN,THOMAS

FOUL by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SEABRON,DEREON

REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAYLON
MISS 3PTR by SEABRON,DEREON

MISS JUMPER by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
REBOUND OFF by SEABRON,DEREON
SUB OUT by MORSELL,CASEY

SUB IN by PASS,BREON

MISS LAYUP by HELLEMS,JERICOLE(in the paint)

BLOCK by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

TURNOVER by PASS,BREON

REBOUND DEF by PASS,BREON

MISS FT by ALLEN,THOMAS
MISS FT by ALLEN,THOMAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
STEAL by PASS,BREON

FOUL by SEABRON,DEREON
TURNOVER by SEABRON,DEREON



SUB OUT by ETIENNE,BRYSON 02:03

SUB IN by JONES,JOHN 02:03
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHN 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PASS,BREON
FOUL by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 01:45
01:45 26-26 GOOD FT by PASS,BREON
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 01:45
SUB IN by GILLIAM,JORDAN 01:45
01:45 26-27 H1 GOOD FT by PASS,BREON
01:29 FOUL by PASS,BREON
MISS FT by HENRY,PJ 01:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HENRY,PJ 01:29
REBOUND OFF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHN 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:10 FOUL by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
01:10 TURNOVER by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
01:10 SUB OUT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
01:10 SUB IN by ROSS,ERNEST
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,PJ 00:48 29-27 V2
ASSIST by GILLIAM,JORDAN --
00:30 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAYLON
00:24 MISS 3PTR by PASS,BREON
-- REBOUND OFF by SEABRON,DEREON
FOUL by GILLIAM,JORDAN 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by SEABRON,DEREON

00:22 29-28 V1 GOOD FT by SEABRON,DEREON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,PJ(in the paint) 00:03 31-28 V3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC State
20:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,THOMAS
20:00 SUB OUT by PASS,BREON
20:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON
20:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,ERNEST
20:00 SUB IN by HAYES,CAM
20:00 SUB IN by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
20:00 SUB IN by MORSELL,CASEY
20:00 SUB IN by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB OUT by RASAS,YAHUZA 20:00
SUB OUT by JONES,JOHN 20:00
SUB OUT by GRESHAM,BRISON 20:00
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 20:00
SUB IN by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by WALKER 111,JOHN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint) 19:32 33-28 V5
19:17 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,CAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
19:15 FOUL by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
TURNOVER by HENRY,PJ 19:03
19:03 STEAL by HAYES,CAM
FOUL by HENRY,PJ 19:02
FOUL by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 18:44
18:31 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,CAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER 111,JOHN(in the paint) 18:05 35-30 V5

17:46 35-32 V3 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CAM(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER I11,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by WALKER I11,JOHN

MISS FT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
MISS JUMPER by WALKER I11,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by WALKER I111,JOHN

SUB OUT by HENRY,PJ

SUB OUT by WALKER 111,JOHN
SUB IN by RASAS,YAHUZA

SUB IN by LAWSON,A.J.

REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN
MISS FT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by GILLIAM,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
TURNOVER by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,A.J.

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS FT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GILLIAM,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GILLIAM,JORDAN(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by LAWSON,A.J.
FOUL by GILLIAM,JORDAN

SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
SUB OUT by GILLIAM,JORDAN

SUB IN by HENRY,PJ

SUB IN by GRESHAM,BRISON

35-34

37-34

37-37

38-37

39-37

41-37

41-39

41-41

41-42

Vi

V3

Vi

V2

V 4

V2

H1

REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
GOOD LAYUP by MORSELL,CASEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by SEABRON,DEREON
ASSIST by HAYES,CAM
FOUL by DOWUONA,EBENEZER

MISS JUMPER by MORSELL,CASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EBENEZER

MISS LAYUP by HELLEMS,JERICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
MISS LAYUP by DOWUONA,EBENEZER(in the paint)

FOUL by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
FOUL TECH by HELLEMS,JERICOLE

SUB OUT by HELLEMS,JERICOLE
SUB IN by SMITH, TERQUAVION

MISS LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERQUAVION

FOUL by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB IN by GIBSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by MORSELL,CASEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,TERQUAVION

GOOD FT by HAYES,CAM

MISS FT by HAYES,CAM



REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA --
MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 12:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON
12:44 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SEABRON,DEREON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:34
12:34 SUB OUT by HAYES,CAM
12:34 SUB IN by ALLEN,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,A.J.(in the paint) 12:25
12:25 BLOCK by GIBSON,JAYLON

REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,A.J. =
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,A.J.(in the paint) 12:23
= REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY
12:03 41-47 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TERQUAVION
= ASSIST by SEABRON,DEREON

TURNOVER by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 11:39
SUB OUT by LAWSON,A.J. 11:39
SUB IN by ETIENNE,BRYSON 11:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39
11:19 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERQUAVION
BLOCK by RASAS,YAHUZA 11:19
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JAYLON
11:16 FOUL by GIBSON,JAYLON
11:16 TURNOVER by GIBSON,JAYLON
MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,BRYSON(in the paint) 10:53
REBOUND OFF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
MISS LAYUP by GRESHAM,BRISON(in the paint) 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY
10:20 MISS 3PTR by MORSELL,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
MISS LAYUP by GRESHAM,BRISON(in the paint) 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON
FOUL by RASAS,YAHUZA 10:03
10:03 MISS FT by SEABRON,DEREON
REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA --
TURNOVER by RASAS,YAHUZA 09:39
09:39 STEAL by ALLEN,THOMAS
09:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TERQUAVION
REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA --
GOOD 3PTR by ETIENNE,BRYSON 09:12 44-47 H3
ASSIST by HOPKINS,JUSTIN --
FOUL by ETIENNE,BRYSON 08:51
08:51 SUB OUT by ALLEN,THOMAS
08:51 SUB IN by HAYES,CAM

08:51 44-48 H4 GOOD FT by MORSELL,CASEY
08:51 44-49 HS5 GOOD FT by MORSELL,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,BRYSON 08:32
REBOUND OFF by RASAS,YAHUZA --
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,PJ 08:24 47-49 H2
ASSIST by RASAS,YAHUZA --
07:58 MISS 3PTR by MORSELL,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM,BRISON --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,JUSTIN 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CAM
FOUL by GRESHAM,BRISON 07:16
07:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,TERQUAVION
07:16 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JAYLON
07:16 SUB IN by ALLEN,THOMAS
07:16 SUB IN by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB OUT by GRESHAM,BRISON 07:16
SUB IN by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR 07:16

07:16 47-50 H3 GOOD FT by SEABRON,DEREON



REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,BRYSON
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RASAS,YAHUZA

MISS FT by RASAS,YAHUZA

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR

MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR(in the paint)
FOUL by ETIENNE,BRYSON

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,BRYSON

SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,JOIRDON KAR

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by GILLIAM,JORDAN

SUB IN by JONES,JOHN
SUB IN by WALKER 111,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by GILLIAM,JORDAN

FOUL by GILLIAM,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GILLIAM,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA

MISS 3PTR by GILLIAM,JORDAN

FOUL by HENRY,PJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RASAS,YAHUZA

GOOD FT by RASAS,YAHUZA
GOOD FT by RASAS,YAHUZA

MISS FT by WALKER I11,JOHN(fastbreak)

47-52

47-54

47-55

50-55
50-57

50-58

52-58

52-60

53-60
54-60
54-62

H5

H7

H8

HS5
H7

H8

H6

H8

H7
H6
H8

MISS FT by SEABRON,DEREON

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by SEABRON,DEREON

STEAL by ALLEN,THOMAS

GOOD DUNK by SEABRON,DEREON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ALLEN,THOMAS

FOUL by SEABRON,DEREON

REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON

GOOD LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORSELL,CASEY

MISS FT by MORSELL,CASEY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MORSELL,CASEY (fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB IN by ROSS,ERNEST
GOOD FT by SEABRON,DEREON

SUB OUT by ROSS,ERNEST
SUB IN by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
MISS 3PTR by SEABRON,DEREON

REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CAM

SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
SUB IN by ROSS,ERNEST
MISS FT by HAYES,CAM

FOUL by ROSS,ERNEST
SUB OUT by ROSS,ERNEST
SUB IN by DOWUONA,EBENEZER

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,THOMAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES,CAM
FOUL by MORSELL,CASEY



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WALKER I111,JOHN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by WALKER 111,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER 111,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PJ

FOUL by HENRY,PJ
SUB OUT by HENRY,PJ
SUB IN by ETIENNE,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER 111,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by GILLIAM,JORDAN(in the paint)

02:21 55-62
01:54 55-64
01:34

01:05
00:59
00:59
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41 55-65
00:41
00:32 57-65
00:01

H7
H9

H 10

H8

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CAM

REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
MISS LAYUP by SEABRON,DEREON(in the paint)

BLOCK by ALLEN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by SEABRON,DEREON

GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EBENEZER
MISS FT by DOWUONA,EBENEZER

TURNOVER by TEAM



